

## at the Iowa Equestrian Center Cedar Rapids, Iowa

## Arena Riding Form

One Form per Rider

Name:				
Parent/Guardian if under 18:				
Address:		City:	State:	Zip:
Phone:	_ Email:		DOB:	

## Kirkwood Open Arena Riding Rules and Regulations

- <u>Riders and any accompanying guests</u> are to adhere to the Linn County and Kirkwood Community College's request to wear a mask when not handling a horse are to sign the event waiver.
- Horses may not be left unattended in the barn unless they are stalled.
- Horses may not be tied to stall fronts; horses can be tied in the wash racks if supervised.
- All injuries and incidents must be immediately reported to IEC/Kirkwood staff.
- Helmets are encouraged for all riders.
- Riders must check in with IEC/Kirkwood staff, sign waiver and make payment prior to entering the arena.
- Gates must be closed upon entering and exiting the arena.
- Horses may be lunged in the warm-up arena only.
- Arena Equipment: IEC/Kirkwood will supply four ground poles and one barrel. Arena equipment used must be put away after use. 3 barrels will not be provided unless it time is designated as barrel pattern time.
- Riders must act responsibly and courteous at all times. Misconduct is considered a violation of Kirkwood Open Arena Riding rules and may result in revocation of riding with no refund.
- Horses cannot be tied to arena fence.
- Pick up all trash and manure in the barn and outside your trailer prior to leaving.
- The center will close at 6:30 p.m. if there are no riders present to participate.
- Riders and horses must be off the grounds by 8:00 p.m. unless riders have made arrangement with IEC Staff to stall horses overnight. Please account for cool down and loading time. Riders that are not off the grounds by 8:00 p.m. may be charged a fine and are in violation of Kirkwood Open Arena Riding Rules and regulations.
- Riders approve of IEC/Kirkwood staff actively working on projects around their horses during open hours.
- Kirkwood has the right to close the arena due to Arena maintenance or inclement weather or other college functions.

I have read and understand the Kirkwood Open Arena Riding Rules and Regulation. I am aware that any violation of these rules during this program will result in immediate departure no refund and will prevent me from participating in future riding dates.

Print Rider's Name	Signature (Legal Guardian if under 18)	Today's date